
Lonsdale JCR Elections Results 2022 

College Sports Officer (self-defining man or non-binary person) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes263 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Dylan Taylor (d.taylor8@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

240.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

23.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

263.0   

 
  



College Sports Officer (self-defining woman or nonbinary person) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes264 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Aimee Wilkinson (a.g.wilkinson1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

247.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

17.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

264.0   

 
  



Communities Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes239 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jayne Devers (j.devers@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

200.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

39.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

239.0   

 
  



Education & Wellbeing Officer (Man / Non-Binary) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes253 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

R. Sheraz (m.sheraz@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

231.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

22.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

253.0   

 
  



Education & Wellbeing Officer (Women / Non-Binary) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes261 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Tasha Jarvis (t.jarvis@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

248.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

13.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

261.0   

 
  



General Secretary 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes252 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Callum Sefton (c.sefton@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

236.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

16.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

252.0   

 
  



International Education and Welfare Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes258 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Ella Smith (e.l.smith1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

235.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

23.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

258.0   

 
  



Media and Communications 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes256 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Shannon Harrison (s.harrison19@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

130.0 Yes 

Antonia Arbova (a.arbova@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

107.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

19.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

256.0   

 
  



President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes293 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

George Nagle (g.nagle@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

276.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

17.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

293.0   

 
  



Social Secretaries 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes253 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Ellen Fogarty (e.fogarty@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

149.0 Yes 

Max Potter (m.potter5@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

91.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

13.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

253.0   

 
  



Vice-President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes278 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Nathan Mooney (n.mooney@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

197.0 Yes 

Leo Metcalfe (l.metcalfe1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

70.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

11.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

278.0   

 


